

Addendum dated February 9, 2018 to the Scheme Information Documents of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change will be carried out in the Scheme Information Document ("SIDs") of the existing and new schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

New Investor Service Centre ("ISC") of L&T Investment Management Limited

With effect from February 12, 2018 there will be new Investor Service Center at Bangalore of **L&T Investment Management Limited** for acceptance of applications pertaining to the existing and new schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

Location	Address
Bangalore	N – 111 (47-43), Manipal Centre First Floor, North Block, Dickenson Road, Bangalore - 560 042, Contact No 08097371595

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SIDs. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Pushpavathi Kaundar Compliance Officer